TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Mr. Jay T. Barnes | | 07/12/2004 | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Fricasa LC |
|-------------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 11311 Jones Road West |
| Internal Address: | Suite G |
| City: | Houston |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 77065 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 1982045 | WILLIE'S GRILL & ICEHOUSE GREAT FOOD - COLDER BEER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)425-7952

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7137528652

Email: jhudson@craincaton.com
Correspondent Name: James E. Hudson III
Address Line 1: 1401 McKinney
Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 029397-000001REN | | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | James E. Hudson III | | |
| Signature: | /James E. Hudson III/ | | |
| | TRADEMARK | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0784

900051589

| Date: | 06/20/2006 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0785

ASSIGNMENT

| THE STATE OF TEXAS | § § | Know All Men By These Presents: |
|--------------------|--------|---------------------------------|
| COUNTY OF HARRIS | § | |

WHEREAS - Jay T. Barnes, a resident of San Antonio, Texas ("Assignor"), has adopted and owns the mark WILLIE'S GRILL & ICEHOUSE & DESIGN and has U.S. Registration Number 1,982,045 for the mark (the "Mark"), in connection with the following goods and/or services: restaurant and bar services; and

WHEREAS - Fricasa, L.C., a Texas limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 11311 Jones Road West, Suite G, Houston, Harris County, Texas ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby CONVEYS, ASSIGNS, and TRANSFERS to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Effective Date: 12 July Zoo4

JAY T. BARNES, Assignor

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME by Jay T. Barnes, on this the 12th day 2004.

PAULA K. JAMESON

Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires

August 06, 2005

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

<u> Faula K. James</u>

Notary Name Printed

My Commission Expires

8-06-05

\\sh3937\Data2\WP\29344\0003\Trademarks\Assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 06/20/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0786